
Marist (20-4,13-2 MAAC) -vs- Siena (8-15,6-8 MAAC)
02/16/20 at Albany, NY

 
 

 
 
Marist 78

Siena 55

Date: 02/16/20
Time: 12:00 pm
Attendance: 1744
Site: Albany, NY
Referees: Timothy Greene,Elizabeth Kuzmeski,Pastor Torres
Notes: 2019-20 Women's Basketball. Round: 0. Marist vs Siena.
Played at Times Union C

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Marist 19 13 24 22 78
Siena 19 14 10 12 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Hand, Rebekah * 36 14-17 4-7 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 0 0 2 32
03 Gilmer, Alana * 34 8-14 0-1 4-4 3-9 12 0 5 3 1 0 20
21 Duffell, Willow * 30 2-4 0-0 2-2 4-5 9 1 2 1 3 4 6
00 Vander Weide, Grace * 31 1-8 1-5 0-0 5-1 6 2 11 4 0 0 3
24 Barcello, Sarah * 14 1-6 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 2 0 0 2
20 Hand, Hannah 11 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 8
31 Smith, Molly 14 2-4 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
33 Krick, Kendall 9 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
02 Best, Allie 17 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 1 0
32 Bailey, Samantha 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Kennedy, Trinasia 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-66 8-27 6-6 17-22 39 7 24 13 4 7 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-15   53.33 % 3-8   37.50 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 1-7   14.29 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 9-21   42.86 % 2-7   28.57 % 4-4   100.00 %
4th Quarter 9-14   64.29 % 2-5   40.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 32-66   48.5 % 8-27   29.6 % 6-6   100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 22 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 15
Largest Lead: 23 4th-
00:08

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Sabrina Piper * 35 8-20 2-6 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 5 1 1 18
03 Rayshel Brown * 25 4-7 0-0 2-3 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 2 10
21 Tobulayefa Watts * 33 4-8 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 4 0 4 2 1 8
02 Amari Anthony * 27 4-8 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 1 0 3 8
12 Marilena Gerostergio * 32 0-2 0-2 2-2 1-2 3 0 2 0 0 1 2
11 Julia Hauer 12 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 4
05 Deanna Winston 29 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 1 0 0 3
30 Ashley Williamson 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
44 Sevval Istanbulluogl 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-52 3-11 4-5 5-16 21 13 8 17 3 8 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-15   53.33 % 3-4   75.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 0-2   0.00 % 0-1   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 0-3   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 5-10   50.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 24-52   46.2 % 3-11   27.3 % 4-5   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 6 2nd-04:47



1st Box Score
Marist 19

Siena 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Hand, Rebekah 19 9-11 3-5 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 21
3 Gilmer, Alana 19 4-8 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 2 0 0 8
21 Duffell, Willow 17 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 2 3 0
0 Vander Weide, Grace 17 0-4 0-3 0-0 3-0 3 0 7 2 0 0 0
24 Barcello, Sarah 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
20 Hand, Hannah 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
31 Smith, Molly 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Krick, Kendall 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Best, Allie 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
32 Bailey, Samantha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Kennedy, Trinasia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-31 4-15 0-0 6-9 15 2 11 7 2 5 32
45.2 % 26.7 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Sabrina Piper 18 6-10 2-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 4 0 1 14
3 Rayshel Brown 13 3-5 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 6
21 Tobulayefa Watts 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 2 0 1 2
2 Amari Anthony 13 3-6 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 2 6
12 Marilena Gerostergio 17 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0
11 Julia Hauer 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Deanna Winston 14 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 0 3
30 Ashley Williamson 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
44 Sevval Istanbulluogl 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-28 3-6 0-1 4-11 15 6 7 10 0 5 33
53.6 % 50.0 % 0.0 %



2nd Box Score
Marist 13

Siena 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Hand, Rebekah 17 5-6 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 1 11
3 Gilmer, Alana 15 4-6 0-0 4-4 3-5 8 0 4 1 1 0 12
21 Duffell, Willow 13 2-3 0-0 2-2 4-1 5 1 2 1 1 1 6
0 Vander Weide, Grace 14 1-4 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 2 4 2 0 0 3
24 Barcello, Sarah 7 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
20 Hand, Hannah 7 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
31 Smith, Molly 10 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
33 Krick, Kendall 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Best, Allie 9 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
32 Bailey, Samantha 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Kennedy, Trinasia 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-35 4-12 6-6 11-13 24 5 13 6 2 2 46
51.4 % 33.3 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Sabrina Piper 17 2-10 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 4
3 Rayshel Brown 12 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 2 4
21 Tobulayefa Watts 19 3-6 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 2 0 6
2 Amari Anthony 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 1 2
12 Marilena Gerostergio 15 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Julia Hauer 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
5 Deanna Winston 15 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
30 Ashley Williamson 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
44 Sevval Istanbulluogl 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-24 0-5 4-4 1-5 6 7 1 7 3 3 22
37.5 % 0.0 % 100.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Marist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Siena
09:47 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,RAYSHEL

REBOUND DEF by GILMER,ALANA --
09:37 FOUL  by ANTHONY,AMARI

GOOD JUMPER by GILMER,ALANA(in the paint) 09:21 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by HAND,REBEKAH --

09:09 TURNOVER  by BROWN,RAYSHEL
STEAL  by DUFFELL,WILLOW 09:09
GOOD 3PTR by HAND,REBEKAH 08:57 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by VANDER WEIDE,GRACE --

08:25 MISS LAYUP by WATTS,TOBULAYEFA
REBOUND DEF by DUFFELL,WILLOW --
GOOD LAYUP by GILMER,ALANA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:19 7-0 V 7
ASSIST  by VANDER WEIDE,GRACE --

08:03 MISS JUMPER by PIPER,SABRINA
-- REBOUND OFF by GEROSTERGIO,MARILENA

07:55 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,RAYSHEL
REBOUND DEF by GILMER,ALANA --
GOOD LAYUP by HAND,REBEKAH(in the paint) 07:44 9-0 V 9
ASSIST  by BARCELLO,SARAH --

07:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:41

07:41 SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,ASHLEY
07:41 SUB IN by HAUER,JULIA
07:41 SUB OUT by BROWN,RAYSHEL
07:41 SUB OUT by GEROSTERGIO,MARILENA
07:32 9-2 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by PIPER,SABRINA

MISS 3PTR by VANDER WEIDE,GRACE 07:18
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,ASHLEY

06:56 MISS 3PTR by ANTHONY,AMARI
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:37 SUB IN by WINSTON,DEANNA
06:37 SUB OUT by ANTHONY,AMARI
06:32 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMSON,ASHLEY

STEAL  by HAND,REBEKAH 06:32
06:32 FOUL  by WILLIAMSON,ASHLEY

GOOD JUMPER by GILMER,ALANA(in the paint) 06:21 11-2 V 9
06:00 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by DUFFELL,WILLOW --
GOOD LAYUP by HAND,REBEKAH(in the paint) 05:49 13-2 V 11
ASSIST  by VANDER WEIDE,GRACE --

05:33 13-4 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by HAUER,JULIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PIPER,SABRINA

MISS 3PTR by BARCELLO,SARAH 05:20
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by SMITH,MOLLY 05:18
SUB IN by HAND,HANNAH 05:18
SUB OUT by BARCELLO,SARAH 05:18
SUB OUT by GILMER,ALANA 05:18

05:18 SUB IN by ANTHONY,AMARI
05:18 SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,ASHLEY

GOOD 3PTR by HAND,REBEKAH 05:05 16-4 V 12
ASSIST  by VANDER WEIDE,GRACE --

04:49 TURNOVER  by PIPER,SABRINA
STEAL  by DUFFELL,WILLOW 04:49
MISS 3PTR by HAND,HANNAH 04:39

-- REBOUND DEF by ANTHONY,AMARI
04:13 TURNOVER  by WATTS,TOBULAYEFA
04:13 SUB IN by GEROSTERGIO,MARILENA



04:13 SUB OUT by HAUER,JULIA
MISS LAYUP by DUFFELL,WILLOW 04:01
REBOUND OFF by VANDER WEIDE,GRACE --

04:00 FOUL  by WATTS,TOBULAYEFA
SUB IN by GILMER,ALANA 04:00
SUB IN by BEST,ALLIE 04:00
SUB OUT by VANDER WEIDE,GRACE 04:00
SUB OUT by DUFFELL,WILLOW 04:00
GOOD 3PTR by HAND,HANNAH 03:50 19-4 V 15
ASSIST  by BEST,ALLIE --

03:31 19-6 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by PIPER,SABRINA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BEST,ALLIE 03:14

03:14 STEAL  by ANTHONY,AMARI
03:07 TURNOVER  by ANTHONY,AMARI

STEAL  by BEST,ALLIE 03:07
FOUL  by HAND,HANNAH 02:52
TURNOVER  by HAND,HANNAH 02:52

02:52 SUB IN by BROWN,RAYSHEL
02:52 SUB OUT by ANTHONY,AMARI
02:34 19-9 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by PIPER,SABRINA

-- ASSIST  by GEROSTERGIO,MARILENA
TURNOVER  by GILMER,ALANA 02:18

02:18 STEAL  by GEROSTERGIO,MARILENA
02:14 19-12 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by PIPER,SABRINA

-- ASSIST  by WINSTON,DEANNA
MISS 3PTR by HAND,REBEKAH 01:58

-- REBOUND DEF by WATTS,TOBULAYEFA
01:35 19-15 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by WINSTON,DEANNA

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,RAYSHEL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:31
SUB IN by VANDER WEIDE,GRACE 01:30
SUB IN by BARCELLO,SARAH 01:30
SUB OUT by BEST,ALLIE 01:30
SUB OUT by HAND,HANNAH 01:30
MISS JUMPER by BARCELLO,SARAH 01:15
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MOLLY --
MISS 3PTR by GILMER,ALANA 01:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by DUFFELL,WILLOW 01:00
SUB OUT by SMITH,MOLLY 01:00

00:45 19-17 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by WATTS,TOBULAYEFA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GEROSTERGIO,MARILENA

TURNOVER  by BARCELLO,SARAH 00:26
00:26 STEAL  by PIPER,SABRINA
00:08 MISS LAYUP by PIPER,SABRINA

-- REBOUND OFF by PIPER,SABRINA
00:04 19-19 GOOD LAYUP by PIPER,SABRINA(in the paint)

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Marist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Siena
SUB IN by KRICK,KENDALL 10:00
SUB OUT by HAND,REBEKAH 10:00

09:32 19-21 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,RAYSHEL
TURNOVER  by VANDER WEIDE,GRACE 08:58

08:58 STEAL  by WATTS,TOBULAYEFA
08:44 TURNOVER  by PIPER,SABRINA

SUB IN by HAND,REBEKAH 08:44
SUB OUT by BARCELLO,SARAH 08:44
MISS 3PTR by KRICK,KENDALL 08:26

-- REBOUND DEF by ANTHONY,AMARI



08:02 FOUL  by WATTS,TOBULAYEFA
08:02 TURNOVER  by WATTS,TOBULAYEFA
08:02 SUB IN by HAUER,JULIA
08:02 SUB OUT by WATTS,TOBULAYEFA

MISS JUMPER by GILMER,ALANA 07:41
REBOUND OFF by VANDER WEIDE,GRACE --
MISS 3PTR by HAND,REBEKAH 07:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,RAYSHEL
07:22 19-23 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by PIPER,SABRINA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by GILMER,ALANA 06:51
06:51 STEAL  by ANTHONY,AMARI
06:51 TURNOVER  by PIPER,SABRINA
06:40 FOUL  by PIPER,SABRINA
06:40 SUB IN by WINSTON,DEANNA
06:40 SUB OUT by PIPER,SABRINA

GOOD JUMPER by HAND,REBEKAH 06:38 21-23 H 2
ASSIST  by VANDER WEIDE,GRACE --

06:18 MISS LAYUP by WINSTON,DEANNA
BLOCK  by DUFFELL,WILLOW 06:18
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by GILMER,ALANA 06:02

-- REBOUND DEF by HAUER,JULIA
05:33 21-25 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by ANTHONY,AMARI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by VANDER WEIDE,GRACE 05:13
-- REBOUND DEF by WINSTON,DEANNA

05:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:06
SUB IN by BEST,ALLIE 05:06
SUB OUT by KRICK,KENDALL 05:06

05:06 SUB IN by PIPER,SABRINA
05:06 SUB OUT by BROWN,RAYSHEL
04:51 MISS LAYUP by ANTHONY,AMARI

-- REBOUND OFF by ANTHONY,AMARI
04:47 21-27 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by ANTHONY,AMARI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BEST,ALLIE 04:29
REBOUND OFF by HAND,REBEKAH --
GOOD LAYUP by HAND,REBEKAH(in the paint) 04:24 23-27 H 4

03:55 TURNOVER  by PIPER,SABRINA
STEAL  by DUFFELL,WILLOW 03:55
GOOD LAYUP by HAND,REBEKAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:50 25-27 H 2
ASSIST  by VANDER WEIDE,GRACE --

03:31 25-29 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by ANTHONY,AMARI
-- ASSIST  by WINSTON,DEANNA

TURNOVER  by VANDER WEIDE,GRACE 03:18
03:18 SUB IN by BROWN,RAYSHEL
03:18 SUB IN by WATTS,TOBULAYEFA
03:18 SUB OUT by HAUER,JULIA
03:18 SUB OUT by ANTHONY,AMARI
02:56 MISS JUMPER by PIPER,SABRINA

REBOUND DEF by DUFFELL,WILLOW --
MISS JUMPER by GILMER,ALANA 02:44

-- REBOUND DEF by WATTS,TOBULAYEFA
02:26 MISS 3PTR by GEROSTERGIO,MARILENA

REBOUND DEF by DUFFELL,WILLOW --
GOOD JUMPER by GILMER,ALANA(in the paint) 02:08 27-29 H 2

01:34 MISS 3PTR by PIPER,SABRINA
BLOCK  by DUFFELL,WILLOW 01:34
REBOUND DEF by GILMER,ALANA --
MISS 3PTR by VANDER WEIDE,GRACE 01:27
REBOUND OFF by VANDER WEIDE,GRACE --
MISS LAYUP by VANDER WEIDE,GRACE 01:19

-- REBOUND DEF by WATTS,TOBULAYEFA



01:15 27-31 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,RAYSHEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WINSTON,DEANNA
FOUL  by BEST,ALLIE 01:15

01:15 MISS FT by BROWN,RAYSHEL
01:15 SUB IN by ANTHONY,AMARI
01:15 SUB OUT by WINSTON,DEANNA

REBOUND DEF by GILMER,ALANA --
01:07 FOUL  by PIPER,SABRINA
01:07 SUB IN by ISTANBULLUOGL,SEVVAL
01:07 SUB OUT by WATTS,TOBULAYEFA

GOOD JUMPER by HAND,REBEKAH 01:04 29-31 H 2
ASSIST  by VANDER WEIDE,GRACE --

00:48 29-33 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,RAYSHEL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BEST,ALLIE 00:32

00:32 TURNOVER  by BROWN,RAYSHEL
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,RAYSHEL

00:29 SUB IN by WINSTON,DEANNA
00:29 SUB OUT by PIPER,SABRINA

GOOD 3PTR by HAND,REBEKAH 00:09 32-33 H 1
ASSIST  by GILMER,ALANA --

00:02 MISS JUMPER by ANTHONY,AMARI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Marist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Siena
MISS JUMPER by GILMER,ALANA 09:34

-- REBOUND DEF by WATTS,TOBULAYEFA
09:26 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,RAYSHEL

REBOUND DEF by GILMER,ALANA --
MISS JUMPER by VANDER WEIDE,GRACE 09:18
REBOUND OFF by DUFFELL,WILLOW --
MISS 3PTR by VANDER WEIDE,GRACE 09:13

09:13 BLOCK  by WATTS,TOBULAYEFA
-- REBOUND DEF by GEROSTERGIO,MARILENA

08:54 MISS JUMPER by PIPER,SABRINA
BLOCK  by GILMER,ALANA 08:54
REBOUND DEF by HAND,REBEKAH --

08:49 FOUL  by WATTS,TOBULAYEFA
GOOD FT by GILMER,ALANA 08:49 33-33
GOOD FT by GILMER,ALANA 08:49 34-33 V 1

08:40 34-35 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,RAYSHEL(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by DUFFELL,WILLOW 08:24 36-35 V 1
ASSIST  by BARCELLO,SARAH --

07:54 36-37 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by ANTHONY,AMARI(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HAND,REBEKAH(in the paint) 07:47 38-37 V 1
ASSIST  by VANDER WEIDE,GRACE --

07:24 MISS JUMPER by PIPER,SABRINA
REBOUND DEF by GILMER,ALANA --
MISS JUMPER by DUFFELL,WILLOW 07:03

-- REBOUND DEF by GEROSTERGIO,MARILENA
06:49 MISS LAYUP by WATTS,TOBULAYEFA

BLOCK  by DUFFELL,WILLOW 06:49
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:49 SUB IN by WINSTON,DEANNA
06:49 SUB OUT by BROWN,RAYSHEL
06:44 MISS LAYUP by PIPER,SABRINA

REBOUND DEF by HAND,REBEKAH --
GOOD LAYUP by BARCELLO,SARAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:37 40-37 V 3



ASSIST  by VANDER WEIDE,GRACE --
06:19 MISS LAYUP by PIPER,SABRINA

REBOUND DEF by DUFFELL,WILLOW --
06:13 FOUL  by ANTHONY,AMARI
06:13 SUB IN by HAUER,JULIA
06:13 SUB OUT by WATTS,TOBULAYEFA

MISS 3PTR by BARCELLO,SARAH 06:09
06:09 BLOCK  by PIPER,SABRINA

REBOUND OFF by VANDER WEIDE,GRACE --
MISS LAYUP by VANDER WEIDE,GRACE 06:04
REBOUND OFF by DUFFELL,WILLOW --
GOOD JUMPER by GILMER,ALANA(in the paint) 05:55 42-37 V 5
ASSIST  by HAND,REBEKAH --

05:32 TURNOVER  by HAUER,JULIA
STEAL  by HAND,REBEKAH 05:32
MISS JUMPER by BARCELLO,SARAH 05:23

-- REBOUND DEF by HAUER,JULIA
05:02 MISS 3PTR by WINSTON,DEANNA

REBOUND DEF by GILMER,ALANA --
TURNOVER  by GILMER,ALANA 04:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:53
SUB IN by BEST,ALLIE 04:53
SUB IN by HAND,HANNAH 04:53
SUB IN by SMITH,MOLLY 04:53
SUB OUT by VANDER WEIDE,GRACE 04:53
SUB OUT by BARCELLO,SARAH 04:53
SUB OUT by DUFFELL,WILLOW 04:53

04:53 SUB IN by WATTS,TOBULAYEFA
04:53 SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,ASHLEY
04:53 SUB OUT by HAUER,JULIA
04:53 SUB OUT by ANTHONY,AMARI

FOUL  by SMITH,MOLLY 04:34
04:34 42-38 V 4 GOOD FT by GEROSTERGIO,MARILENA
04:34 42-39 V 3 GOOD FT by GEROSTERGIO,MARILENA
04:34 SUB IN by BROWN,RAYSHEL
04:34 SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,ASHLEY

MISS 3PTR by HAND,REBEKAH 04:18
REBOUND OFF by GILMER,ALANA --
GOOD LAYUP by GILMER,ALANA(in the paint) 04:14 44-39 V 5

03:47 44-41 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by PIPER,SABRINA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,MOLLY 03:33 47-41 V 6
ASSIST  by BEST,ALLIE --

03:14 MISS 3PTR by PIPER,SABRINA
REBOUND DEF by HAND,HANNAH --
GOOD 3PTR by HAND,HANNAH 02:55 50-41 V 9
ASSIST  by GILMER,ALANA --

02:30 MISS JUMPER by PIPER,SABRINA
REBOUND DEF by GILMER,ALANA --
GOOD LAYUP by HAND,REBEKAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:24 52-41 V 11
ASSIST  by GILMER,ALANA --

02:02 MISS 3PTR by PIPER,SABRINA
REBOUND DEF by GILMER,ALANA --
MISS 3PTR by BEST,ALLIE 01:51

-- REBOUND DEF by PIPER,SABRINA
01:19 TURNOVER  by BROWN,RAYSHEL
01:19 SUB IN by HAUER,JULIA
01:19 SUB IN by ANTHONY,AMARI
01:19 SUB OUT by BROWN,RAYSHEL
01:19 SUB OUT by GEROSTERGIO,MARILENA

MISS JUMPER by BEST,ALLIE 01:07
REBOUND OFF by GILMER,ALANA --

01:06 FOUL  by ANTHONY,AMARI



GOOD FT by GILMER,ALANA 01:06 53-41 V 12
GOOD FT by GILMER,ALANA 01:06 54-41 V 13
SUB IN by VANDER WEIDE,GRACE 01:06
SUB OUT by HAND,REBEKAH 01:06

00:49 54-43 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by HAUER,JULIA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HAND,HANNAH 00:35
REBOUND OFF by GILMER,ALANA --
GOOD LAYUP by GILMER,ALANA(in the paint) 00:31 56-43 V 13

00:19 TURNOVER  by HAUER,JULIA
MISS JUMPER by BEST,ALLIE 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Marist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Siena
SUB OUT by GILMER,ALANA 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by HAND,REBEKAH(in the paint) 09:51 58-43 V 15
ASSIST  by DUFFELL,WILLOW --
FOUL  by BARCELLO,SARAH 09:21

09:17 TURNOVER  by WATTS,TOBULAYEFA
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,MOLLY 09:02
REBOUND OFF by DUFFELL,WILLOW --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,MOLLY(in the paint) 08:51 60-43 V 17
ASSIST  by VANDER WEIDE,GRACE --
FOUL  by DUFFELL,WILLOW 08:37

08:33 MISS 3PTR by GEROSTERGIO,MARILENA
REBOUND DEF by VANDER WEIDE,GRACE --
TURNOVER  by VANDER WEIDE,GRACE 08:19

08:19 STEAL  by ANTHONY,AMARI
07:56 MISS JUMPER by WATTS,TOBULAYEFA

REBOUND DEF by HAND,REBEKAH --
MISS LAYUP by BARCELLO,SARAH 07:40

07:40 BLOCK  by WATTS,TOBULAYEFA
REBOUND OFF by BARCELLO,SARAH --
TURNOVER  by BARCELLO,SARAH 07:30
SUB IN by KRICK,KENDALL 07:30
SUB OUT by BARCELLO,SARAH 07:30

07:30 SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,ASHLEY
07:30 SUB OUT by PIPER,SABRINA

SUB IN by GILMER,ALANA 07:21
07:13 60-45 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,ASHLEY(in the paint)
07:01 FOUL  by BROWN,RAYSHEL

MISS JUMPER by GILMER,ALANA 06:45
REBOUND OFF by DUFFELL,WILLOW --

06:44 FOUL  by ANTHONY,AMARI
GOOD FT by DUFFELL,WILLOW 06:44 61-45 V 16
GOOD FT by DUFFELL,WILLOW 06:44 62-45 V 17

06:44 SUB IN by PIPER,SABRINA
06:44 SUB OUT by ANTHONY,AMARI
06:24 62-47 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by WATTS,TOBULAYEFA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KRICK,KENDALL 06:00
REBOUND OFF by VANDER WEIDE,GRACE --
TURNOVER  by VANDER WEIDE,GRACE 05:55

05:55 STEAL  by BROWN,RAYSHEL
05:55 SUB IN by WINSTON,DEANNA
05:55 SUB OUT by GEROSTERGIO,MARILENA

FOUL  by VANDER WEIDE,GRACE 05:37
05:37 62-48 V 14 GOOD FT by BROWN,RAYSHEL
05:37 62-49 V 13 GOOD FT by BROWN,RAYSHEL

SUB IN by BEST,ALLIE 05:37
SUB OUT by KRICK,KENDALL 05:37



05:37 SUB IN by GEROSTERGIO,MARILENA
05:37 SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,ASHLEY

TURNOVER  by DUFFELL,WILLOW 05:26
05:26 STEAL  by BROWN,RAYSHEL
05:13 MISS 3PTR by PIPER,SABRINA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
05:12 FOUL  by WATTS,TOBULAYEFA
05:12 TURNOVER  by WATTS,TOBULAYEFA

GOOD 3PTR by VANDER WEIDE,GRACE 04:55 65-49 V 16
ASSIST  by GILMER,ALANA --
FOUL  by VANDER WEIDE,GRACE 04:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:47

04:47 SUB IN by ANTHONY,AMARI
04:47 SUB OUT by GEROSTERGIO,MARILENA
04:44 65-51 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by WATTS,TOBULAYEFA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WINSTON,DEANNA
GOOD 3PTR by HAND,REBEKAH 04:28 68-51 V 17
ASSIST  by VANDER WEIDE,GRACE --

03:58 MISS JUMPER by ANTHONY,AMARI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by DUFFELL,WILLOW(in the paint) 03:41 70-51 V 19
ASSIST  by GILMER,ALANA --

03:19 70-53 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by PIPER,SABRINA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HAND,REBEKAH(in the paint) 03:01 72-53 V 19
ASSIST  by DUFFELL,WILLOW --

02:36 72-55 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by WATTS,TOBULAYEFA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by GILMER,ALANA(in the paint) 02:16 74-55 V 19

01:58 TURNOVER  by PIPER,SABRINA
STEAL  by DUFFELL,WILLOW 01:58
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:53
SUB IN by BAILEY,SAMANTHA 01:53
SUB IN by KRICK,KENDALL 01:53
SUB IN by SMITH,MOLLY 01:53
SUB IN by HAND,HANNAH 01:53
SUB IN by KENNEDY,TRINASIA 01:53
SUB OUT by VANDER WEIDE,GRACE 01:53
SUB OUT by GILMER,ALANA 01:53
SUB OUT by DUFFELL,WILLOW 01:53
SUB OUT by HAND,REBEKAH 01:53
SUB OUT by BEST,ALLIE 01:53

01:53 SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,ASHLEY
01:53 SUB IN by GEROSTERGIO,MARILENA
01:53 SUB OUT by BROWN,RAYSHEL
01:53 SUB OUT by PIPER,SABRINA

TURNOVER  by HAND,HANNAH 01:32
01:14 TURNOVER  by WINSTON,DEANNA
01:12 FOUL  by WINSTON,DEANNA

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,MOLLY 00:58
REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,SAMANTHA --
GOOD LAYUP by HAND,HANNAH(in the paint) 00:47 76-55 V 21

00:34 MISS LAYUP by WATTS,TOBULAYEFA
REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,TRINASIA --
GOOD LAYUP by KRICK,KENDALL(in the paint) 00:08 78-55 V 23


